Declarant, plus three (3) votes for each potential Sll bdivision lot that has not yet been 
annexed to the Property but which could be developed upon the lands eligible for 
annexation to the Property under the terms of this Declaration. Upon the execution of 
this Declaration, Declarant shall have four hundred fourteen (414) Cl;;,ss "8" votes 
representing three (3) votes for each of the s~venty-nine (79) Lots in the Property, plus 
three (3) votes for each c.,; the fifty-nine (59) potential residential subdivision lots not 
yet included in the Property but which could be developed upon the lands eligible for